REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2023
Region 6

*********Counties********

Tama

Resource Enhancement and Protection




City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Traer
1990 Carl & Evelyn Wilson Nature Preserve

FY

County Conservation

Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account
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Tama County
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$4,173
$4,173

$9,086
$5,840
$12,415
$7,910
$4,395
$6,121
$3,143
$4,917
$2,939
$4,288
$4,587
$3,135
$3,649
$5,527
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$4,004
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$4,024
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$4,308
$4,350
$6,759
$2,948
$4,680
$183
$115
$6,782
$4,235
$4,217
$6,705
$4,384
$7,007
$4,296
$6,901
$5,970
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Recipient: Tama County Conservation Board
Hansen addition, Otter Creek Lake/Park

FY

2010

Total:

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Dysart Historical Society

FY
FY
FY

1999
2002
2004

Museum climate control
Museum tuckpointing

Dysart Country School restoration project

Recipient: Prairie Rivers of lowa RC&D
Restoration of the 102 year old historic bridge

FY

2019

Total:
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$9,627
$6,932
$11,130
$10,858
$6,733
$9,148
$5,864
$7,362
$4,606
$4,290
$6,893
$9,848
$5,633
$5,526
$9,653
$5,558
$9,684
$9,711
$5,717
$4,262
$7,296
$3,500
$6,125
$4,203
$7,421
$4,197
$7,291
$3,751
$7,157
$3,813
$7,168

$296,831
$695,860

$5,000
$7,500
$5,000

$50,000
$67,500



Land Management
Recipient: Otter Creek Marsh
FY 2022 Cattail spraying

Recipient: Union Grove State Park
FY 1994  Lake restoration

FY 2021 WCS and culvert renovation

Total:
Open Space
Recipient: Otter Creek
FY 2020 New water level management system

Recipient: Tama County Treasurer
FY 2014 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2023  Local property tax reimbursement

Recipient: Union Grove State Park
FY 2009 Septic tank
FY 2010 American Legion property
FY 2012 Cabin and facility upgrades
FY 2013 Cabin upgrades
Total:

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: Brad Azeltine, DOT Maintenance
FY 1990 Seed- Tama maintenance

Recipient: Dysart School
FY 2000 Outdoor classroom

Recipient: Tama County
FY 2002 Roadside inventory
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY 1990 Allocations for practices
FY 1991 Allocations for practices
FY 1991 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1992 Allocations for practices
FY 1992 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1993 Forestry & native vegetation

FY 1993 Allocations for practices
FY 1994 Allocations for practices
FY 1995 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1995 Allocations for practices
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$4,600

$1,260
$28,500
$34,360

$23,465

$2,650
$92

$5,600
$5,000
$110,148
$29,488
$176,443

$3,068

$2,150

$2,250
$7,468

$6,783
$2,571
$1,060
$3,068
$1,634
$1,050
$3,193
$14,706
$609
$4,751
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Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Otter Creek Lake

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Otter Creek Lake

Otter Creek Lake

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Otter Creek Lake

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
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$2,200
$9,313
$9,250
$1,334
$1,051
$5,170
$1,499
$3,726
$12,611
$1,111
$4,033
$4,812
$1,913
$1,114
$1,660
$1,541
$24,207
$4,122
$7,968
$1,992
$7,940
$1,985
$2,010
$8,041
$2,457
$7,370
$14,385
$5,808
$11,978
$3,997
$12,300
$4,100
$9,828
$3,469
$9,906
$7,429
$6,653
$2,218
$10,461
$4,777
$10,063
$4,778
$10,061
$3,357
$10,091
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2017
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2021
2021
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Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Total:

$3,364
$2,424
$7,274
$1,941
$5,823
$6,863
$2,267
$2,304
$13,981
$2,658
$7,965
$2,326
$25,886
$400,589

Total REAP Allocations in Tama County: $1,386,393
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