REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2023 Region 6

*********Counties******* Tama



Tama County

City Parks and Open Space Recipient: City of Traer FΥ 1990 Carl & Evelyn Wilson Nature Preserve \$4,173 Total: \$4,173 **County Conservation** Recipient: County Special REAP Account \$9,086 FΥ 1990 Per county allocations FΥ 1990 \$5,840 Per population allocations FΥ 1991 Per county allocations \$12,415 FΥ 1991 \$7,910 Per population allocations FΥ 1992 Per population allocations \$4,395 FΥ 1992 Per county allocations \$6,121 FΥ 1993 \$3,143 Per population allocations FΥ 1993 \$4,917 Per county allocations FΥ 1994 \$2,939 Per population allocations FΥ 1994 Per county allocations \$4,288 FΥ 1995 Per county allocations \$4,587 FΥ 1995 Per population allocations \$3,135 FΥ 1996 Per population allocations \$3,649 FΥ 1996 Per county allocations \$5,527 FΥ 1997 \$6,054 Per county allocations FΥ 1997 Per population allocations \$4,004 FΥ 1998 \$5,992 Per county allocations FΥ 1998 Per population allocations \$4,024 FΥ 1999 Per population allocations \$3,726 FΥ 1999 Per county allocations \$5,785 FΥ 2000 Per county allocations \$6,695 FΥ 2000 Per population allocations \$4,308 FΥ 2001 Per population allocations \$4,350 FΥ 2001 Per county allocations \$6,759 FΥ 2002 \$2,948 Per population allocations FΥ 2002 Per county allocations \$4,680 FΥ 2003 Per county allocations \$183 FΥ 2003 Per population allocations \$115 FΥ 2004 Per county allocations \$6,782 FΥ 2004 Per population allocations \$4,235 FΥ 2005 Per population allocations \$4,217 FΥ 2005 Per county allocations \$6,705 FΥ 2006 Per population allocations \$4,384

FΥ

FΥ

FΥ

FΥ

2006

2007

2007

2008

Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations

Per population allocations

\$7,007

\$4,296

\$6,901

\$5,970

FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627			
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$6,932			
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130			
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858			
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$6,733			
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148			
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$5,864			
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362			
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$4,606			
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$4,290			
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893			
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848			
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$5,633			
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$5,526			
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653			
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$5,558			
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684			
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711			
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$5,717			
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$4,262			
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296			
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$3,500			
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125			
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$4,203			
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421			
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$4,197			
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291			
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$3,751			
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157			
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$3,813			
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168			
Recipient:	Tama Co	ounty Conservation Board				
FY	2010	Hansen addition, Otter Creek Lake/Park	\$296,831			
		Total:	\$695,860			
Historical Reso	urce Dev	<u>velopment</u>				
· ·	-	istorical Society				
FY	1999	Museum climate control	\$5,000			
FY	2002	Museum tuckpointing	\$7,500			
FY	2004	Dysart Country School restoration project	\$5,000			
Recipient: Prairie Rivers of Iowa RC&D						
FY	2019	Restoration of the 102 year old historic bridge	\$50,000			
		Total:	\$67,500			

Land Management							
· ·		eek Marsh	4				
FY	2022	Cattail spraying	\$4,600				
Recipien	Recipient: Union Grove State Park						
FY	1994	Lake restoration	\$1,260				
FY	2021	WCS and culvert renovation	\$28,500				
		Total:	\$34,360				
Open Space							
•	t: Otter Cr						
FY	2020	New water level management system	\$23,465				
Recipien	t: Tama Co	ounty Treasurer					
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,650				
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$92				
Recipient: Union Grove State Park							
FY	2009	Septic tank	\$5,600				
FY	2010	American Legion property	\$5,000				
FY	2012	Cabin and facility upgrades	\$110,148				
FY	2013	Cabin upgrades	\$29,488				
	2010	Total:	\$176,443				
		Total.	φ170,113				
Roadside Ve	<u>getation</u>						
Recipien	t: Brad Aze	eltine, DOT Maintenance					
FY	1990	Seed- Tama maintenance	\$3,068				
Recipien	t: Dysart S	chool					
FY	2000	Outdoor classroom	\$2,150				
			. ,				
•	t: Tama Co	•					
FY	2002	Roadside inventory	\$2,250				
		Total:	\$7,468				
Soil and Wat	er Enhanc	ement					
		Water Conservation District					
FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$6,783				
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$2,571				
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,060				
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$3,068				
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,634				
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,050				
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$3,193				
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$14,706				
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$609				
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$4,751				

5) (4006	5 · 0 · · · · · · ·	40.000
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,200
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$9,313
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$9,250
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,334
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,051
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$5,170
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,499
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$3,726
FY	1999	Otter Creek Lake	\$12,611
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,111
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$4,033
FY	2000	Otter Creek Lake	\$4,812
FY	2001	Otter Creek Lake	\$1,913
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,114
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$1,660
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,541
FY	2002	Otter Creek Lake	\$24,207
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$4,122
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$7,940
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$7,370
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$14,385
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,808
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,469
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,906
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,777
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,778
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091

FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$13,981
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$25,886
		Total:	\$400,589

Total REAP Allocations in Tama County: \$1,386,393